Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
SIL40C2 Series
4.5-13.8 Vin Single
C-Class Non-Isolated
Special Features
•	40 A current rating
•	Input voltage range: 4.5-13.8 V

00  =  4.5-13.8 V
Output Voltage Adjustment of the SIL40C2 Series
Part Number System with Options
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who select the
SIL40C2 series.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of modules in order to cover
different output voltages.  The output voltage can be trimmed in a range of 0.6-5 V.  When
the SIL40C2 converter leaves the factory, the output has been adjusted to the default volt-
age of 0.6 V.
Mounting Option
Mounting Option
V  =  Vertical
H =  Horizontal
	 SIL	 40 	 C	 2	 -	 00	 SADJ	 -	 V	 J
RoHS Compliance(8)
RoHS Compliance
J  =  Pb-free RoHS
6/6 Compliant
7,8
10,11
6
9
5
1,2,3
4
SIL40C2
Enable
Vin
GND
R trim
(for trim
down)
C out
R
L
O
A
D
Power Good
Vout
+R sense
C in
Figure 1:  Standard Application Drawing
Standard Application Drawing
Rev. 07.02.08
SIL40C2
4 of 5
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Mechanical Drawings
Dimensions in inches (mm).  Tolerances (unless otherwise specified) 2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76) 3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
Vertical Mount
Horizontal Mount
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified)
2 Places ±0.030 (±0.76)
3 Places ±0.010 (±0.25)
0.100 (2.54)
1.050 (26.67)
9 PLACES
1.100 (27.94)
1.200 (30.48)
0.050 (1.27) REF
0.140 (3.56) TYP
PIN 1
0.050 (1.27) TYP
0.255 (6.48)
0.110 (2.79)
0.427 (10.85)
0.025 (0.64) ±.001
SQ PINS TYP
0.062 (1.57) REF
0.100 (2.54) TYP
Dimensions in Inches (mm)